STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OoF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

United Fuel Gas Company

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Charleston, West Virginia
ADDRKSS COMPLETE ADDRESS
August 17 19 62

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Lincoln District
ADDRESS
Wayne
United Fuel Gas Company g 55 06’7—C0unty
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS > e > 'ﬁ/ p
Well No 9206 ¢3S lEr VS I

Charleston, W. Va.

ADDRESS arm
GENTLEMEN: Vo Ko7 ) < %

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

December 26, 1946 _, madeby_Huntington Dev. & Gas Co. v
United Fuel Gas Co. , and recorded on the_ 27th day
of_ December 1946

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book234 , page__ 318 :

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly

be moved to overcome same.
(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___ day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. Box 1273

STREET

Well Operator} Charleston 25
PR PR YowN 10/27/2023

West Virginia

STATE

*Section 3 . .. .'If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location

WAY-1441 PERMIT NUMBER
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

August 30, 1962
"Centennial '63"

United Fuel Gas (

P. 0. Box 1273

Charleston 25, West Virginia
Att: Mr. Bernard Moon
Gentlemen:

Enclosed are permits for drilling the following
wells:

EERMIT NO, WELL NO, EARM DISTRICT

KAN-1904 8221 Blue Creek Coal & Land Co. Elk

WAY-1441 9226 United Fuel Gas Co. Fee Tr.8 Lincoln
Very truly yours,

Executive Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

GN/jb

ce: Mr. Dana Lawson, Inspector
Mr. Kemneth E. Butcher, Inspector

Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistant State
Geologist

10/27/2023
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UNITED FUEL GAs COMPANY

January 17, 1963

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines

0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

Please reinstate Drilling Permit No. WAY-144l,

Well No. 9226, United Fuel Gas Co. Fee Tr. #8 Farm, in the

County of Wayne, Lincoln District, Which expired December 30,

1962.
Yours truly,
,,A;Zfi;afz ti%zé/4/tl/<f/éiﬂ
S. R. Ferrell, Superintendent
Civil Engineering Department
SRF:wr
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ADDRESS REPLY TO

POST OFFICE BOX 1273
CHARLESTON 25, WEST VIRGINIA

10/27/2023
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January 18, 1962
"Centennial '63"

United Fuel Gas Company
P. 0. Box 1273
Charleston 25, West Virginia

Att: Mr. 8. R. Ferrell, Superintendent
Civil Engineering Department

Dear Mr. Ferrell:

In compliance with your request of January 17, we
have reinstated Drilling Permit Wayne-1l44l for your Well
No. 9226 on Fee Tract #8, Lincoln Distriet, Wayne County.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/dd
cc: Mr. Kenneth Butcher, Inspector

10/27/2023



Formation Color Hag;d“or Top Bottom 3“v3v§:e'r gf&ﬁ Remarks
Slate 2984 ! 3008 Gas test ak 3000' - 2010 W 1"
Total Depth 3008!
10/R7/2023
Date March 28 , 19 63
APPROVED__UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY , Owner
By
. e (Title)

Supt., Civil Engineering Dept.
R s s Lcomsne oo



Form OG-10
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle __Wayne
Permit No WAY-1441 WELL RECORD 0il or Gas Well Gas
(KIND)
Company United Fuel Gas Compeny Casing and Used in Left in Pack
Address_ P+ O. Box 1273 Charleston 25, W. Va. Tubing Drilling Well b
Farm_UNITED FUEL GAS CO, FEE TR.#Shcres 270.47
Location (waters)_ Big Branch of 12-Pole Creek Size
Well No 9226 Elev 965.34 16 Kind of Packer
District. Lincoln County. Wayne 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by United Fuel Gas Co.jy 3,/ L 27" Size of
Address_ Charleston, W. Va. gy 5/3 328
Mineral rights are owned by. X006 7" 1310 Dépthiget o=t =
Address 53/16
Drilling commenced 2-5-63 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed 3-24-63 2 Perf. bottom_____
Date Shot. 3"'25'63 From To. Liners Used Perf. top
With—a_ll»ﬁw_lnd;_ﬁelatin = Perf. bottom_____
Open Flow 55/ 10ths Water in 2 1 Inch
/10ths Merec. in Inch
CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume 78,000 Cu. Ft. £
Rock Pressure = 1bs hrs.
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water s’ Feet Salt Water 74 Feet.
Formation Color Haél;)clﬁor Top Bottom o?ilwg'::r Depth Remarks
Clay 0 25
Sand 25 52
Sizate 52 115
Sand 115 230 Water at 175' - 2 BPH
Slate 230 275
Sand {4 310
Slate 310 720
Salt Sand 720 1115
Slate 1115 1140
Sand 1140 1200
Slate 1200 1227
Red Rock 1227 1235
Slate 1235 1265
Sand 1265 1270
Little Lime 1270 1288
Slate 1288 1291
Big Lime 1291 1473
Slate 1473 1475 Gas at 735-750' - 26/10 W 2"
Red Injun 1475 1490 Hole filling with water |at TT4'
Gray Injun 1490 1545 Gas at 1510-1520' - 12/10 W 2"
Slate & Shells 1545 2050
Coffee Shale 2050 2065
Berea Sand 2065 2072
Gritty Shells 2072 2130 Show of 0il |at 2082'~ﬁ§)p
Slate & Shells 2130 2165 2N 1_97/2023
Shale 2165 22Lko ) B
Slate & Shells 2240 2500 AP
Brown Shale 2500, 2560 «~
Slate 2560. 2790, 11963 U;
Brown Shale 2790 2984 AVZ I
(over) V,rg""au Sﬂ
i.f«*




ORM U 87-p CSD

32 " UNITED FULL GAS COMPANY
SERIAL WELL NoO._ 2226 LEASE No._Refe 21689 MAP SQUARE_20-37
RECORD OF WELL NO. 9226 on the CASING AND TUBING TEST BEFORE SHOT
FG Cos Bee Tr. #8 st aerm g ot omiima | ‘wee || 20 /10 of Water in___X® ___inch
in Iincoln District 10"3/&" 32# 27 ’ 27' AU o Mee W inch
Wayne County || 8-5/8" 2h# | 320! 3201 || Volume U7 MCF Cu. ft.
State of: _ West Virginia  od 20# | 13100* | None . R et 70-0Y
Field: Central Division 3=1/2n of | 1592% | 1592t /10 of Water in.__________inch
Rig Commenced By Contractor 19 mo of Merc, in. .. 3" inch
Rig Completed By Contractor 19 Volume .. 39208 MCF ¢, .
Drilling Commenced February 5, 1963 _When Shut Inyy,... After Shot
Drilling Completed  Maxch 2L, 1963 Rock Pressure 48 Hre LOS
Drilling to cost per foot Date Shot 33'25_'63 e e
Contractor is: Be Jo Elldins Size of e’l‘ur;;:lo
Address : Hamlin, W, Vae SHUT IN Oil Flowed hbls. 1st 24 hrs.
Date___!“z“63 __4| Oil Pumped bbls. 1st 24 hrs,
Driller's Name Hal.den Moore ?_%:._in. Tubing g::’ii:: i
H al Vickers Size of Packer._3=M/e% ________| Well abandoned and
Kind of Packer . Guide Shoe |l pj..q 19
Drilling Permit No. WAY-1hld 1st. Perf. Set__________ from________|
Elevation: 9654 3L ¢ 20d Perf. Set .. __.____ from_________ | oty
DRILLER'S RECORD
FORMATION Tor BoTToM | THICKNESS A
Clay 0 25 25 Fractured Injun 4/1/63 with 680 Bble
Sand 25 52 27 Water & 50,000# Sand - Test when shut
Slate 52 1ns 63 in 84/10 M-3* - 3,208 MCF {
Sand 15 20 | 1s Water @ 175* - 2 BRH
Slate 230 275 L5
Sand 275 310 35
Slate 310 720 10 Gas Pay @ 735'=750! - 26/10 We2"
Salt Sand 720 my 395 Hole filling up with water @ 774!
Slate 1115 1110 25 Gas @ 1140t-1143°
Sand 140 1200 60
Slate 1200 1227 27 _
Red Rock 1227 1235 8 -
Slate 1235 | 1265 | 30 W‘J e
Send 1265 |10 | 3 %%&_/,
Little Lime 1270 1288 18 - .
Rate 1288 1291 3 JCIVISION SUFERINTERDENT
Big Lime 1291 0,73 182

10/27/2023



FORM U 87-1-P C

i

sgm{u.: WFLL ... LeASE No._Refe 24689 MAP SQUARE 20-37
DRILLER'S RECORD 2
Slate 73 W75 2
Red Injun w75 | 1% 15
Gray Injun 90 13545 S5 Gas @ 1510%-=1520! = 12/10 Ww2®
Slate & Shells 1545 2050 505
Coffee Shale 2050 2065 15
Berea Sand 2065 2072 1
Gritty Shells 2072 2130 58 Fhow of 0il @ 20821=2099*
Slate & Shells 2130 2165 35
Shale 2165 22140 75
Slate & Shells 2240 2500 260
Brovn Shale 2500 2560
Slate 2560 2790 230
Brown Shale 2790 298l 19 Gas Test @ 3000 - 20/10 W-1"
Slate 298l 3008 2
Total Depth 3008¢ <
Plugged back to 1582¢

10/27/2023
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s STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

"""‘"""%MN/QAL, A@A&W Well No FZ26
COMPANY U. /C://[& L8, ADDRESS f%/ﬁ/Z/}/O/ZZMJ A e
FARM 7/ /: /(f Co . 2 Y pistricr ,;/ U2 county__ 2 Yy Nng

Filling Material Used ///g ol A Aalt W ~ Jeal

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
s = 7L z
Aedd 2ol 2 Aacke Q(W‘
= Y70 )
o e e 2045- = 2092
2 A oon of Lod ~ 4 0al 200%097’
“J
jua/r\/ewmg\&%\ ﬁ/o ﬁ/ DI = T

%\d X G oD /4;/,'%% 208 47

Drillers’ Names //LYL wjﬂ /I/l\_, % LIQ WAL
P T A R A /DT %
Remarks: /

HoAF L0

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Cempany.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm :
13
Well No 10 Sizeof e
District County 8%
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted Total depth- - =~
rilling complete otal dep . ek fop
Date shot Depth of shot. 5 Perf. bottom.—___ .
Li d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch ShEr L e
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Presh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit NO.M/&Q'/ Oil( KoI:“:)G)as Well H@Q

Company @{ /(/L \7 s j,ﬂ » CA$lIJ';?N?3ND I;JRSIEEI:\I’L LVEV?LLN PACKERS
: : i ;
Address 5 A M'/&/‘V '%/ %CkZ)ﬂ_ ) Size
r A : Kind of Pacl
Farm ?4' /t'ﬂ‘/éa % : #‘i‘ 16 ind of Packer.
13
Z
Well No - f ?’ 42 g - N
Distritf W\\ County 44/47@ 81

6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed______ Total dept 3 Peet, top
—Date-shot_ -Pepth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom______
Liners Used Perf. top.

Initial open flow—_______ /10ths Water in_____Inch
Perf, bottom________

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Merec. in Inch

Vflumé GP // d a g o £_cu.Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock plén'e i ,/jL%f mﬁl/r:Q . /24’& i /ﬂ/ﬁ’ /// ﬂ/ ///‘?,ﬂ/(:

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT / I‘EET —‘74 (’)jﬁ
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names 7(7 - dﬁ B “~ IN @A A
2 R ) D, C of t, Lazo,

Remarl\s

A@/Zm it farin sl Aead Lot Tt o of

=0/ 22023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023
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Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

PARTIALLY
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO/PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

United Fuel Gas Company
Name of Well Operator

P. 0. Box 1273

Charleston 25, W. Va.
Address Complete Address

Coal Operator

March 28, 1963

Coal Owner . : ‘ Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Lincoln District
Address : ,
Wayne County
United Fuel Gas Company I
Lease or Property Owner i Well No. 9226
_Charleston, W. Va. . '
Address y UNITED L GAS O. FEE IR. Farm
Inspector to be notified xemeth Butchel‘ Clty mhur.v‘u‘w'v%lephone M33

24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of blugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug apd fill said

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Well Operator

West Virgin;

& i

NOTE: Upon the abiga o%mtopﬁ%'a wel
Z d with ™

drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, shAifhe file

E COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0OG-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND SOPF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and countyad e tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts snd the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two w
ent points or landmarks on said tract. Lﬁj 12023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect,

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

WAY-14l41- P
PARTIAL PLUG Permit Number




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Lo 3 WORK ORDER

Well to be/ plugged and filled as follows:

Set Bridge at : 2102! - 30' below Berea Sand

Put 2 sacks cement on top of bridge

Crusheé Stone 2092' - 2087"
Mud & Clay 2087' - 2045' - 20' above Berea Sand
Cement - 2045' - 2015'
Crushed Stone 2015' - 2010'
Agquagel : 2010' - 1600'

3-1/2" Tubing will be set at 1600' end cemented in for
fracturing the Injun Sand formation.

New Totel Depth 1600*

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

_ UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

29th . MARCH 1083 10/27/2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0il and Gas Division

By e R e

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the I')epart.ment of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for

the well inspector.

By e e
= g

e

(THOGRAPHIN

w vA



FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION
PARTIA L
AFFIDAVIT OF, PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE. oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

: United Fuel Gas Company

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
April 15, 19 63
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Iincoln District
ADDRESS
Wayne County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well No._ 9226
United Fuel Gas Cos Fiém.Tr. #8

ADDRESS

Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING......... ?S.emeth Butcher

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss:
County of Wayne
HALDEN MOCRE and ___ HAL VICKERS
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by E. J. ELKINS
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and ﬁllmg the above well that said work

was commenced on the.géﬂ?&.,day of Baweh . = 4 19. 63 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING

FORMATION Set Bridge at 21021 SI1ZE & KIND e el
Put 2 sacks|cement on top of bridge

Crushed Stone 20921~ 2087 P

Mud & Clay 2087 1= 20151 / 782\

Cement 2045 1= 2015t A\

Crushed Stone 2015 2010° 2 o0 T

Cal Seal 20101~ 19951 ' Ve £

Aquagel 19951~ 15821t = ¢ e N

SR M

3=1/2" Tubing run to 1582! and

cemented in

New Total Depth 1582t

COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME)
(NAME)
(NAME)
(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 27the _day of
March , 19 63 :
And further deponents saith not. x /Y 24 TV,
v D alel. ’/’/h 24 10/27/2023
Sworn to and subscribed before me this._...__.. / ______ day of o i ,19 (ot

__-_,_____.__MM

Nr_ary Public. /
/ 4é7 Permit No WAY-1L)1-P

My commission expi17s:
é—

P>
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Form Approved

FERC-121 OMB No. 038--R0381

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20426

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)
(Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

i

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

Genera! Instructions:

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108
of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. If any reservoir qualifies for a category
which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for
the producing well and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The
code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more
than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional
remarks in the space below.

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of
the CFR, part 274.501. if there are any questions, call (202) 275-4539.

Specific Instructions for Item 2.0, Type of Determination:

Section of NGPA Category Code Description
102 1 New OCS Lease
102 2 New onshore well (2.5 mile test)
102 3 New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test)
102 4 New onshore reservoir
102 5 New reservoir on old OCS Lease
103 - New onshore production well
107 - High cost natural gas
108 .- Stripper well

Other Purchasers/Contracts:

Contract Date Purchaser Buyer Code
(Mo. Dey Yr.)

Remarks:

10/57128%3*
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- RUIACH-LAV A
s \ ) . 1E\Y lg;
[E1% )
FERC-121 &Y < S
: . R 5 982
1.0 AP| weii number.
(11 not assigned, leave blank 14 digits ) } - 41 = qu —Ol‘-l‘-", F
2.0 Type of det 10N by h | - SR & GATDIVISION
.0 Ty etermination being sought o N e oy g
(Use the codes found on the front | 106 it e (R I I\/”N 5
of this form ) | Section of NGPA Category Code
L]
3.0 Deprh of the deepest completion 1
logation (Only needed if sections 103 | UIA ¢
or 107 n 2.0 above ) 1 eet
4.0 Name, address and code number of =1 " v g .
aspplicant (35 ietters pe hine I Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 004030
maximum |f code number not | Name Selier Cooe
avaiiabie, leave blank.) | P. 0. Box 1273
| Street
: Charleston WV 25325
] City State Zip Code
50 Location of this weli [Complete (a) | _P
or (b)) : W Va. leld Brea B
(a) For onshore wells Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field : N(] und N t/a z
name. ) § County ’ Sute
]
(b) For OCS weli
‘ b~ il
= Area Name Block Number
= Date of Lease
| T | R L
| Mo Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number 1l -#
¢ ' '
::mt:l:‘wel (35 ietters and digits | 72:0 H /A) 7—-2' X goqzzé
um.) 1
(d) 1f code 4 or 51n 2.0 above, name i /(-)
of the reservoir (35 letters l /ﬂ
maximum.) !
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the | y
purchaser (35 letters and digits ] * h 004030
max mum |If code number not ]
availabie, leave blank.) | Name Buye' Code
{b) Date of the contract : *
TR [T (N pR Ko [ |
: Mo. Day Yr.
(c) Estumateo tota! annua! production ll b
from the wel! | . 9 Mitlion Cubic Feet
d
R
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
i Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
i (+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price ;
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 ] S$/MMBTU
decimal places.) | Y p——— P A—— O . - — ———— -
8.0 Maximum tawlu! rate :
(As of fiing date. Complete to 3 S'MMBTU 5 2 8 |
decimal places.) i — —— — — — . — — e — — —C e — —
9.0 Person responsible for this application . A
: ' : Albert H. Mathena, Jr., Director, Production Eng.
Agency Use Onlv | Name Title
Date Received by Juris. Agency . 3
I (oot 'H. ' athuaw X
AP R 5 1982 { : Signature 7 .
Date Received by FERC {
o I R 04) 346-0951
jl Date Application is Completed Phone Number

E"'T}hs 1s a pipeline producti

on well.

‘No contract exists and no sales are18?§$72023



AUG 191082

BUYER-SELLER CODE

PART L21PANTS : BATE:
(}:LL OPERATOR: Columb{g Ga; { A Covp. OQYo30)
FIRST PURCHASER: - x X
OTHER:

W. Va. Department of Mines, Qil & Gas Division

WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER QUALIFIED
920405 .[05.099:194

p

Usa Above File Number on all Communications

Relating to Determination of this Well

ITEM NO.

(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(8)
(5)
10-17.

10-17.

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT 1S MISSING

FERC -121 / Items not completed - Line No.A” 70# 30 bl,C',A
IV-1 Agent . jamgs l. ,Wﬁﬂkli}/

IV-2 Well Permit T

IV-6 Well Plat i
1V-35 Well Record J Drilling _/ Deepening e

s .
IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only e Was 0il Produced? Ratio
IV-39 Annual Production ﬂ*’ & Z‘_AQD‘*LE years
IV-40 90 day Production ‘TL Days off line: i

IV-48 Application for certification. Complete? J

IV Form 51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 - G€)- 57 - 58 Complete? _/ Affidavit Signed /

Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts

Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations -
Gas Analyses

Date commenced:D\ = 5 = G3 Date completed B ®. L/- 63 Deepened =™ S

Production Depth: F2000

Production Formation: L - S/“)a\{_ ]
Final Open Flow: L2085 MCF el
After Frac. R. P. Hoa" Yy hrs. SRR

Other Gas Test:

951 p o
Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: Y} G 3 = 1_7 /(/( CF
5T S R

.

Avg. Dailyv Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days 9 - , MCF e

Line Pressure: /\/A PSIG from Dailv Kepon

From Completion Report e

0il Production:

Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done /VO

Is affidavit signed? j Notarized? / _____ o

SEEE

Joes official well record with the Department confirm the submitted informatinl(?/zz-igz 53 .

Additional information : Does computer program confirm? e

vas Determination Objected to By Whom?

7L



IV-56§C
f rse)
2-78)

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the

‘..formarion specified above? Yes No . If yes, indicate the type and source of the
information. e

AFFIDAVIT

1,Albert H. Mathena,Jr. having been first sworn according to law, state that
I have caused to be made a diligent lnm of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner
herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that
on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information,
knowledge and belief, the well for which this clrcification is lought qualifies as a stripper well.

(ke W, WM

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, .
COUNTY OF _ Kanawha . TO WIT:

1, _Larry G. Burdette , a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,

do certify thatAlbert H, Mathena, Jrwhose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date

the _éz day of &2 2’5&64 o k9 22/, has ucknovledgcd the same beforz me, in my county aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal. this 25 day pf , 19 §2-
My term of office expires on the /é day of L 2 ;

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

10/27/2023




¥

TORN 1V-56C 3 : ‘
(12-78) ~ -~ .
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA . Operator's

Well No. 80q§2(p

DEPARTMENT OF MINES. OIL AND GAS BIVISION s
} Bo. s _(C)_CI_%__ -0144
State cunty eTm.t
WELL CLASSIFICATION FORY
STRIPFER GAS WELL
NGPA Section 108
DESIGNATED acexT_uJames L. Weekley
aooress_P. 0. Box 1273
N Charleston, WV 25325
weLL orerator Columbia Gas Trans. Corp. vocsTiox: Elevation Q05 _
aporess_ P. 0. Box 1273 VRtershad. i
Charleston, WV 25325 disc. Lj_[m‘_n Countzv bmq“g Quad.
GAS PURCHASER NA Gas Purchase Contract No. NA

ADDRESS Meter Chart Code

Date of Contract NA

Ve ?. * * * * * e * % ¥ ¥ * * v

This is a pipeline production well and no gas purchase contract exists

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for rhe previcus
24 months or, if less than 24 months, the perind the well has been in production. Include a comple’v
iist of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery technicues durin:

completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

NOT REQUIRED PER FERC REGULATIONS

List all records reasonably available te yvou which contain information relevant to a determination
of eligibility (including production records, B&0 Tax Records and royalty payment records) and
indicate the location of such records: . .

SEE ATTACHED PRODUCTION SHEETS

10/27/2023



li'?gﬂ7g\)/-éswc STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Date 32-2 4 oty 19_5_7/

JEPARTMENT OF MINES. OlL AND GAS DIVISION wperat
‘ AR 809226

P.;

Noo S . 099 . old4]

State County prmit

STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASEIFIC~TrON

Previous File No.

(IT Applicable)
WELL OPERATOR _Columbia Gas 'Irans Corp. DESIGNATED AGENT James L. Weekley
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1273 ADDRESS P. 0. Rox 1273
Lharleston, W. Va. 25325 Charleston, W. Va. 25325
Gas Purchase Contract No. NA* and Date '

(Month, day and year)
Meter Chart Code 3 :

Name of First Purchaser NA*
(Street or P. 0. Box)
(Cicy) (State) (Zip Code)
FERC Seller Code NA* FERC Buyer Code NA*
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT: ]08 B
Q[] (1) Initial determination (See FERC Form 121.) Tection of NGPA Category Code

I_] (2) Determination that increased production is the result of enhanced
recovery technology.

] (3) Determination of a seasonally affected well. Production Engineering
Albert H. Mathena,Jr.,Director-

*This well is a pipeline production NMR“‘EA Yo :d ) TTtTe

and no gas purchase contract exists. STatare

P. 0. Bax 1273

Street or P. 0. Box

ity tate Zip Code
Q04 -
Area one Number

Code

{Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

A copy of this filing is being retained .by Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation,
owner and operator of the identified well.

(All of the above to be completed by the Operator/Applicant)

...................................................................................................... S
(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed copy to be returned to Operator/Applicant and
purchaser, if known).

The Department of Mines has received a request, C:) for certification of the above Jdewiriic:
well as meeting the requirements of Section under the Natural Gas Policy Act of 197»,
(NGPA) : lor for determinatipn that increased production is the result of enhanced recovery technulse:

under Section 108 of (NGPA); || or for determination of a seasonally affected well under Secrion 73 rilGi

All interested parties are hereby notified that on the day of ¢ 49 . ar
the office of the 0il and Gas Division in Charleston, West Virginia, or as soon thereafter as it mav
be heard.chere will be a public hearing, if requested, or if objection is filed.

This Applicarion is assigned File No.

Initial review of information submitted indicates the well [_] is. |_] is not
entitled to certification as claimed under the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this e¢v: tence
and any additional evidence will be made at the time appointed for a public hearing or as soon tmeresfror
as the matter may be heard.

Unless objections are timely filed or a request for a hearing is made within fifteen
days, a hearing will not be held except on ex parte motion of the department and the matter wi.
20 to determination.

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

APR 51982
B e AR g 10/27/2023
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Maveh 26, 1963 PERMIT WAY-1441-PARTIAL PLUG
APPROVED BY /2400 o, /3»‘4“4,2“

MARCH 26, 1963 /.

Mrs, M. E. Griffith
State Department of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mrs, Griffith:

We propose to partially plug and abandon Well No., 9226 on

Mud & Clay 2087' « 20L45' - 20! above Berea Sand
Cement 2045 - 2015¢
Crushed Stone 2015¢ - 2010°
Aquagel 2010' - 1600*

ENTs jer
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d. £ G D.
AN,

NS

Shoke 00 wes/
ok Frarch.
Brech Sear
KX L 2X
%S
N\ 0"/
N\ s ﬂﬂ 3

Ao A
Setnir s

New Location ..l j
Drill Deeper........ Od “
Abandonment.......... Oa

Latitude J& G5 '
&
-1
40
Fes
-2
Slock Gunrr /25, e
%;l:_;cé 20 ‘d{/afylzge
L- 3 ' "
» ‘0,
Soke 0 bty o I’ +
Kock c/A77
e o A e
\
K22~
3k

. ~ & cU AL

O A G e SN,

/]

P74

Longitude &2

Company LALTED FUL GRS CF. |
Address M W IA.

FarmW—ﬂ-——
Tract__i_— Acresﬂh‘f{{o.m
Well (Farm) No. Serial No.m__

’
Elevation (Spirit Level) _,2&'.{“3_4_

Quadrangle ”/}’”[

County_ 44, istrjct
Engineer _A

Engineer's Registration No. 2529

File No. X -37 Drawing No.

Date 2 Z-62 __soae L2 IR0

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE No._ /A Y- {eb¥4023

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown. :

== Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

KeE 188 IMPERIAL






